Motorized 2-port ball valve for steam
MSB1/MSB1F Series
● Port size: Rc3/8 to Rc2
JIS symbol
MSB1F (full bore) individual specifications
*1 : Use the product within ±10% of the rated voltage.
*2 : MSB1-10 is a full bore.
*3 : Be sure to observe the specified frequency of use.

1 MPa ≈ 145.0 psi, 1 MPa = 10 bar, °F = 9/5°C + 32
MSB1/MSB1F Series
How to order
Port size
Body/seat material
Other options
*3
*1
*2
Model No.
Voltage
TH 1M32
MSB1F
MSB1
*1 : When selecting both without signal output (Item     T) and round terminal box (Item     B)
  as options, designate Item      as TB. A 3-terminal round terminal box will be provided.
*2 : Combination of Item      LR/TL/TR/BL/BR is not available.
*3 :  When the manual override (Item      M) is selected, available port sizes are 32, 40 and
50 for MSB1. For MSB1F, available port sizes are 25, 32 and 40.
  Manual override is provided as standard with other port size.
*4 : When port size is 10, the valve is full bore but the model No. is MSB1.
E
D
C
B
A
C
C
C
D
C
MSB1-32-HTM-1
Model: MSB1 (standard bore)
[Example of model No.]
●A Port size : Rc11/4
●B Body/seat material : Body - bronze/seat - reinforced PTFE
●C Other options : 3-conductor cable (without output lead wire)
●D Manual override : Selected
●E Voltage : 100 VAC (50/60 Hz)
Model No.
Code Content MSB1
(standard bore)
MSB1F
(Full bore)
Port size
10 Rc3/8 *4 ●
15 Rc1/2 ● ●
20 Rc3/4 ● ●
25 Rc1 ● ●
32 Rc11/4 ● ●
40 Rc11/2 ● ●
50 Rc2 ●
Body/seat material
H Body - bronze/seat - reinforced PTFE ● ●
W Stainless steel - reinforced PTFE ●
Other options
Content Applications Remarks

Model No.
MSB1DF
How to order
MSB1D/MSB1DF Series
TH 1M32MSB1D
Model No.
Code Content MSB1D
(Standard bore)
MSB1DF
(Full bore)
Port size
10 Rc3/8 *4 ●
15 Rc1/2 ● ●
20 Rc3/4 ● ●
25 Rc1 ● ●
32 Rc11/4 ● ●
40 Rc11/2 ● ●
50 Rc2 ●
Body/seat material
H Body - bronze/seat - reinforced PTFE ● ●
W Stainless steel - reinforced PTFE ●
Other options
Content Applications Remarks
Blank
5-conductor cable 0.5 mm2
(with output lead wire)
- - ● ●
T
3-conductor cable 0.75 mm2
(without signal output)
When output lead
wire is not required
3-conductor
cabtyre cable used
● ●
B
Round terminal
box (5 terminals)
When the lead wires
are different in length
- ● ●
L
Round terminal box with lamp
(Lit when open, 3 terminals)
Fully open confirmation
by lamp
Lit only when
fully open
● ●
R
Round terminal box with lamp
(Lit when closed, 3 terminals)
Fully closed confirmation
by lamp
Lit only when
fully closed
● ●
Manual override
Blank None ● ●
M Manual override ● ●
Voltage
1 100 VAC(50/60 Hz) ● ●
2 200 VAC(50/60 Hz) ● ●
E
A
B
C
D
Manual override
EXA
FWD
HNB / G
USB / G